ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 248.

(By Mr. Scott, of (andolph)
Passed March 6, 1931

In Effect Justy lay from Passage

Originated in the....

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 268)

[Passed March 6, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Randolph county, for a period of three years, to increase the county levy for general county purposes from thirty cents to thirty-five cents upon the one hundred dollars, and to reduce the county levy for road purposes from twenty-five cents to twenty cents upon the one hundred dollars.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the county court of Randolph county be, and 2 it is hereby authorized and empowered, for the period of three 3 years, as an emergency, to levy and collect for general county 4 purposes, the sum of thirty-five cents upon the one hundred 5 dollars' valuation of the property therein instead of thirty cents 6 as now provided by law, and at the same time reduce the rate 7 of levy for road purposes from twenty-five cents to twenty cents 8 upon the one hundred dollars' valuation.

Clerk of the House of Delegates.

Clerk of the House of Delegates.

Clerk of the Senate.

The within is day of Mark 193

Governor.

of West Virginia MAR 111931

OEOROE W. E3:BP,

Secretary of State.